
The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Game Results (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 08, 2012 #13 WISCONSIN W 10-7 1-0 0-0 3:17 42189

*Sep 22, 2012 at #19 UCLA W 27-20 2-0 1-0 3:26 54636

*Sep 29, 2012 at Arizona W 38-35 3-0 2-0 3:35 44153

*Oct 06, 2012 WASHINGTON STATE W 19-6 4-0 3-0 3:06 46579

Oct 13, 2012 at BYU Cougars W 42-24 5-0 3-0 3:31 63489

*Oct 20, 2012 UTAH W 21-7 6-0 4-0 3:00 45769

*Oct 27, 2012 at Washington  L 17-20 6-1 4-1 3:12 60842

*Nov 03, 2012 ARIZONA STATE W 36-26 7-1 5-1 3:21 45979

*Nov 10, 2012 at #16 Stanford  L 23-27 7-2 5-2 3:12 47127

*Nov 17, 2012 CALIFORNIA W 62-14 8-2 6-2 3:32 43779

*Nov 24, 2012 #5 OREGON  L 24-48 8-3 6-3 3:20 47249

Dec 01, 2012 NICHOLLS STATE W 77-3 9-3 6-3 3:06 32427

Dec 29, 2012 vs #23 Texas  L 27-31 9-4 6-3 3:22 65277



The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Team Statistics OSU OPP
SCORING 423 268
  Points Per Game 32.5 20.6
FIRST DOWNS 310 243
  R u s h i n g 101 97
  P a s s i n g 180 123
  P e n a l t y 29 23
RUSHING YARDAGE 1617 1683
  Yards gained rushing 2038 2018
  Yards lost rushing 421 335
  Rushing Attempts 442 422
  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.0
  Average Per Game 124.4 129.5
  TDs Rushing 26 19
PASSING YARDAGE 3992 2919
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 315-504-16 279-471-20
  Average Per Pass 7.9 6.2
  Average Per Catch 12.7 10.5
  Average Per Game 307.1 224.5
  TDs Passing 27 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 5609 4602
  Total Plays 946 893
  Average Per Play 5.9 5.2
  Average Per Game 431.5 354.0
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 35-642 41-772
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-84 15-106
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-284 16-98
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.3 18.8
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.5 7.1
INT RETURN AVERAGE 14.2 6.1
FUMBLES-LOST 21-7 21-11
PENALTIES-Yards 79-724 93-859
  Average Per Game 55.7 66.1
PUNTS-Yards 60-2474 75-3214
  Average Per Punt 41.2 42.9
  Net punt average 38.5 40.4
KICKOFFS-Yards 82-5052 54-3199
  Average Per Kick 61.6 59.2
  Net kick average 41.2 39.5
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 0 7  2 7 : 5 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 60/174 53/181
  3rd-Down Pct 34% 29%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 12/23 15/24
  4th-Down Pct 52% 62%
SACKS BY-Yards 28-186 33-244
MISC YARDS 37 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 54 34
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 16-18 10-17
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-3
RED-ZONE SCORES (53-58) 91% (34-41) 83%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (41-58) 71% (26-41) 63%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (51-54) 94% (32-32) 100%
ATTENDANCE 303971 270247
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/43424 5/54049
  Neutral Site Games 1/65277

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Oregon State 89 111 110 113 0 423
Opponents 56 65 66 81 0 268



The Automated ScoreBook
Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Woods, Storm 12-12 192 965 25 940 4.9 13 38 78.3

Ward, Terron 13-0 68 430 15 415 6.1 6 53 31.9

Agnew, Malcolm 13-1 63 283 14 269 4.3 1 30 20.7

Wheaton, Markus 13-13 20 156 14 142 7.1 2 35 10.9

Cooks, Brandin 13-13 19 97 15 82 4.3 0 17 6.3

Anderson, Tyler 10-2 13 51 0 51 3.9 3 25 5.1

Singler, Mitch  3 - 0 1 13 0 13 13.0 0 13 4.3

Hatfield, Micah 11-0 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 0.7

Balfour, Michael  5 - 0 1 4 0 4 4.0 1 4 0.8

York, Clayton 11-1 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Jenkins, Jordan 12-0 2 2 3 -1 -0.5 0 2 -0.1

Pearson, Tym  1 - 0 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -5.0

Kostol, Keith 12-0 1 0 16 -16 -16.0 0 0 -1.3

TEAM  7 - 0 13 0 25 -25 -1.9 0 0 -3.6

Mannion, Sean 10-8 18 12 97 -85 -4.7 0 7 -8.5

Vaz, Cody  7 - 5 28 16 192 -176 -6.3 0 7 -25.1

Total 13 442 2038 421 1617 3.7 26 53 124.4

Opponents 13 422 2018 335 1683 4.0 19 64 129.5

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Mannion, Sean 10-8 138.82 200-309-13 64.7 2446 15 75 244.6

Vaz, Cody  7 - 5 142.50 109-185-3 58.9 1480 11 59 211.4

Harrington, Richie  3 - 0 164.93 6-9-0 66.7 66 1 18 22.0

TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 140.36 315-504-16 62.5 3992 27 75 307.1

Opponents 13 112.61 279-471-20 59.2 2919 14 65 224.5

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Wheaton, Markus 13-13 91 1244 13.7 11 51 95.7

Cooks, Brandin 13-13 67 1151 17.2 5 75 88.5

Woods, Storm 12-12 38 313 8.2 0 25 26.1

Hamlett, Connor 13-7 32 403 12.6 3 29 31.0

Cummings, Kevin 13-3 18 208 11.6 1 38 16.0

Prince, Colby 13-13 18 136 7.6 1 33 10.5

Mullaney, Richard  9 - 0 13 156 12.0 1 45 17.3

Ward, Terron 13-0 10 79 7.9 0 19 6.1

Hatfield, Micah 11-0 9 86 9.6 2 28 7.8

Singler, Mitch  3 - 0 4 64 16.0 0 23 21.3

Anderson, Tyler 10-2 4 22 5.5 0 7 2.2

Jenkins, Jordan 12-0 3 51 17.0 1 30 4.2

York, Clayton 11-1 3 40 13.3 0 31 3.6

Smith, Caleb 13-0 2 19 9.5 0 16 1.5

Gwacham, Obum 13-0 2 12 6.0 1 7 0.9

Agnew, Malcolm 13-1 1 8 8.0 1 8 0.6

Total 13 315 3992 12.7 27 75 307.1

Opponents 13 279 2919 10.5 14 65 224.5

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Poyer, Jordan 10 71 7.1 0 24

Wheaton, Markus 2 16 8.0 0 15

Ward, Terron 1 -3 -3.0 0 0

Total 13 84 6.5 0 24

Opponents 15 106 7.1 0 27

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Poyer, Jordan 7 122 17.4 1 50

Reynolds, Rashaad 3 46 15.3 0 42

Murphy, Ryan 2 6 3.0 0 6

Martin, Sean 2 0 0.0 0 0

Robinson, Rueben 1 0 0.0 0 0

Watkins, Anthony 1 43 43.0 0 43

Doctor, Michael 1 19 19.0 0 19

Christian, Steven 1 2 2.0 0 2

Audiss, Micah 1 44 44.0 0 44

Unga, Feti 1 2 2.0 0 2

Total 20 284 14.2 1 50

Opponents 16 98 6.1 0 38

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Ward, Terron 17 382 22.5 0 39

Marable, Malcolm 9 152 16.9 0 23

Stevenson, Jovan 5 73 14.6 0 32

Smith, Caleb 2 4 2.0 0 4

Kell, Devon 2 31 15.5 0 14

Total 35 642 18.3 0 39

Opponents 41 772 18.8 0 35

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 2 1 0.5 1 1
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Romaine, Trevor - 16-18 51-54 - - - - - 99

Wheaton, Markus 13 - - - - - - - 78

Woods, Storm 13 - - - - - - - 78

Ward, Terron 6 - - - - - - - 36

Cooks, Brandin 5 - - - - - - - 30

Hamlett, Connor 3 - - - - - - - 18

Anderson, Tyler 3 - - - - - - - 18

Agnew, Malcolm 2 - - - - - - - 12

Hatfield, Micah 2 - - - - - - - 12

Gwacham, Obum 1 - - - - - - - 6

Balfour, Michael 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jenkins, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Mullaney, Richard 1 - - - - - - - 6

Prince, Colby 1 - - - - - - - 6

Cummings, Kevin 1 - - - - - - - 6

Poyer, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 54 16-18 51-54 - - - - - 423

Opponents 34 10-17 32-32 0-1 - 0-1 - 1 268

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Mannion, Sean 10 327 -85 2446 2361 236.1

Vaz, Cody 7 213 -176 1480 1304 186.3

Woods, Storm 12 192 940 0 940 78.3

Ward, Terron 13 68 415 0 415 31.9

Agnew, Malcolm 13 63 269 0 269 20.7

Wheaton, Markus 13 20 142 0 142 10.9

Cooks, Brandin 13 19 82 0 82 6.3

Harrington, Richie 3 9 0 66 66 22.0

Anderson, Tyler 10 13 51 0 51 5.1

Singler, Mitch 3 1 13 0 13 4.3

Hatfield, Micah 11 1 8 0 8 0.7

Balfour, Michael 5 1 4 0 4 0.8

York, Clayton 11 1 1 0 1 0.1

Jenkins, Jordan 12 2 -1 0 -1 -0.1

Pearson, Tym 1 1 -5 0 -5 -5.0

Kostol, Keith 12 1 -16 0 -16 -1.3

TEAM 7 14 -25 0 -25 -3.6

Total 13 946 1617 3992 5609 431.5

Opponents 13 893 1683 2919 4602 354.0

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Romaine, Trevor 16-18 88.9 2-2 4-4 5-6 5-6 0-0 45 0

FG Sequence Oregon State Opponents

Wisconsin (43),40 -

UCLA (22),(17) (22),42,(35)

Arizona (30),35 41

Washington State (30),(24) (24),(32)

BYU Cougars - (35)

Utah - 43

Washington (29) (45),(30)

Arizona State (41),(45),(33) (31),37

Stanford (19),(42),(44) 51

California - -

Oregon (36) 33

Nicholls State - (26)

Texas (29),(37) 46,(40)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Kostol, Keith 59 2474 41.9 67 3 23 24 9 1

TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 60 2474 41.2 67 3 23 24 9 1

Opponents 75 3214 42.9 70 5 38 29 18 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Romaine, Trevor 82 5052 61.6 36 4

Total 82 5052 61.6 36 4 18.8 41.2 23

Opponents 54 3199 59.2 17 1 18.3 39.5 25
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Oregon State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Wheaton, Marku 13 142 1244 16 0 0 1402 107.8

Woods, Storm 12 940 313 0 0 0 1253 104.4

Cooks, Brandin 13 82 1151 0 0 0 1233 94.8

Ward, Terron 13 415 79 -3 382 0 873 67.2

Hamlett, Connor 13 0 403 0 0 0 403 31.0

Agnew, Malcolm 13 269 8 0 0 0 277 21.3

Cummings, Kevi 13 0 208 0 0 0 208 16.0

Poyer, Jordan 12 0 0 71 0 122 193 16.1

Mullaney, Richar 9 0 156 0 0 0 156 17.3

Marable, Malcol 13 0 0 0 152 0 152 11.7

Prince, Colby 13 0 136 0 0 0 136 10.5

Hatfield, Micah 11 8 86 0 0 0 94 8.5

Singler, Mitch 3 13 64 0 0 0 77 25.7

Anderson, Tyler 10 51 22 0 0 0 73 7.3

Stevenson, Jova 8 0 0 0 73 0 73 9.1

Jenkins, Jordan 12 -1 51 0 0 0 50 4.2

Reynolds, Rash 13 0 0 0 0 46 46 3.5

Audiss, Micah 3 0 0 0 0 44 44 14.7

Watkins, Anthon 12 0 0 0 0 43 43 3.6

York, Clayton 11 1 40 0 0 0 41 3.7

Kell, Devon 13 0 0 0 31 0 31 2.4

Smith, Caleb 13 0 19 0 4 0 23 1.8

Doctor, Michael 13 0 0 0 0 19 19 1.5

Gwacham, Obu 13 0 12 0 0 0 12 0.9

Murphy, Ryan 13 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.5

Balfour, Michael 5 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.8

Unga, Feti 13 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2

Christian, Steve 7 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.3

Pearson, Tym 1 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -5.0

Kostol, Keith 12 -16 0 0 0 0 -16 -1.3

TEAM 7 -25 0 0 0 0 -25 -3.6

Mannion, Sean 10 -85 0 0 0 0 -85 -8.5

Vaz, Cody 7 -176 0 0 0 0 -176 -25.1

Total 13 1617 3992 84 642 284 6619 509.2

Opponents 13 1683 2919 106 772 98 5578 429.1
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Oregon State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

40 Doctor, Michael 13-13 44 39 83 11.0-31 . 1-19 4 . 1-0 . . .

16 Reynolds, Rashaad 13-13 54 21 75 1.5-3 . 3-46 13 . . 1 . .

25 Murphy, Ryan 13-13 37 30 67 2.5-3 . 2-6 3 . . . . .

8 Zimmerman, Tyreque 13-13 39 24 63 . . . 3 . . 1 . .

4 Alexander, D.J. 13-11 33 25 58 7.0-30 1.5-12 . 2 . . 1 . .

41 Unga, Feti 13-11 21 35 56 2.0-2 . 1-2 2 . . 1 . .

14 Poyer, Jordan 12-12 34 17 51 5.0-27 2.0-18 7-122 7 . 1-0 1 . .

45 Wynn, Dylan 13-12 22 27 49 2.0-12 1.0-12 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

95 Crichton, Scott 13-12 23 21 44 17.5-76 9.0-49 . 3 1 2-0 1 1 .

3 Watkins, Anthony 12-0 29 15 44 5.5-24 3.0-20 1-43 2 . . 1 . .

6 Martin, Sean 12-3 32 11 43 1.0-2 . 2-0 3 . 1-0 . . .

49 Seumalo, Andrew 13-13 15 21 36 4.5-14 3.0-12 . . 1 . . . .

13 Robinson, Rueben 13-2 11 16 27 2.0-11 1.0-9 1-0 1 . . . . .

78 Fifita, Rudolf 12-1 12 13 25 5.5-31 2.5-24 . . . 1-0 1 . .

98 Masaniai, Castro 13-13 9 16 25 5.0-17 2.0-12 . . . . . . .

56 Fernando, Rusty 13-1 6 7 13 3.5-11 . . . . . . . .

34 Jenkins, Jordan 12-0 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .

94 Kell, Devon 13-0 5 3 8 . . . . 1 . . . .

42 York, Clayton 11-1 5 3 8 . . . . . . . . .

32 Skotte, Joel 13-0 3 4 7 . . . . . . 1 . .

97 Braun, John 13-0 4 2 6 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

30 Agnew, Malcolm 13-1 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .

12 Romaine, Trevor 13-0 1 5 6 . . . . . . . . .

29 Christian, Steven 7-0 2 3 5 . . 1-2 1 . . 1 . .

60 Gonzales, Akeem 2-0 2 2 4 1.0-8 1.0-8 . . . . . . .

21 Handford, Ryan 2-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

93 Rosa, Mana 12-0 2 2 4 1.0-4 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

58 Morovick, Michael 13-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

79 Lopez, Joe 10-0 . 4 4 1.5-2 . . . . . . . .

44 Johnson, Jabral 8-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

54 Bennett-Jackson, B. 2-0 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

28 Ward, Terron 13-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

52 Mafi, Dyllon 2-0 3 . 3 . . . . . . 1 . .

38 Watkins, Brian 12-0 2 1 3 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

22 Marable, Malcolm 13-0 . 3 3 . . . 1 . . . . .

4H James, Jaswha 3-0 1 1 2 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

37 Audiss, Micah 3-0 1 1 2 . . 1-44 . . . . . .

19 Stevenson, Jovan 8-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

33 Anderson, Tyler 10-2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

9 Ashton, Peter 10-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

2 Wheaton, Markus 13-13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

27 Patrick, Naji 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

5F Seumalo, Isaac 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

23 Cummings, Mishawn 11-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

84 Cummings, Kevin 13-3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

10 Smith, Caleb 13-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

24 Woods, Storm 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

9I Harrah, Blake 3-0 1 . 1 1.0-6 1.0-6 . . . . . . .

86 Gwacham, Obum 13-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

82 Prince, Colby 13-13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

71 Enger, Grant 12-11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

90 Robins, Ali'i 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

55 Akuna, Shaydon 2-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

59 Barnett, Lavonte 2-0 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 13 480 396 876 80-314 28-186 20-284 46 3 11-0 12 1 .

Opponents 13 509 382 891 79-366 33-244 16-98 67 10 7-1 8 1 1
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Oregon State Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 06, 2013)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
Sep 08, 2012 #13 WISCONSIN W 10-7 42189

* Sep 22, 2012 at #19 UCLA W 27-20 54636
* Sep 29, 2012 at Arizona W 38-35 44153
* Oct 06, 2012 WASHINGTON STATE W 19-6 46579

Oct 13, 2012 at BYU Cougars W 42-24 63489
* Oct 20, 2012 UTAH W 21-7 45769
* Oct 27, 2012 at Washington  L 17-20 60842
* Nov 03, 2012 ARIZONA STATE W 36-26 45979
* Nov 10, 2012 at #16 Stanford  L 23-27 47127
* Nov 17, 2012 CALIFORNIA W 62-14 43779
* Nov 24, 2012 #5 OREGON  L 24-48 47249

Dec 01, 2012 NICHOLLS STATE W 77-3 32427
Dec 29, 2012 vs #23 Texas  L 27-31 65277

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Woods, Storm 12-12 192 965 25 940 4.9 13 38 78.3
Ward, Terron 13-0 68 430 15 415 6.1 6 53 31.9
Agnew, Malcolm 13-1 63 283 14 269 4.3 1 30 20.7
Wheaton, Markus 13-13 20 156 14 142 7.1 2 35 10.9
Cooks, Brandin 13-13 19 97 15 82 4.3 0 17 6.3
Anderson, Tyler 10-2 13 51 0 51 3.9 3 25 5.1
Singler, Mitch  3 - 0 1 13 0 13 13.0 0 13 4.3
Hatfield, Micah 11-0 1 8 0 8 8.0 0 8 0.7
Balfour, Michael  5 - 0 1 4 0 4 4.0 1 4 0.8
York, Clayton 11-1 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
Jenkins, Jordan 12-0 2 2 3 -1 -0.5 0 2 -0.1
Pearson, Tym  1 - 0 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -5.0
Kostol, Keith 12-0 1 0 16 -16 -16.0 0 0 -1.3
TEAM  7 - 0 13 0 25 -25 -1.9 0 0 -3.6
Mannion, Sean 10-8 18 12 97 -85 -4.7 0 7 -8.5
Vaz, Cody  7 - 5 28 16 192 -176 -6.3 0 7 -25.1
Total 13 442 2038 421 1617 3.7 26 53 124.4
Opponents 13 422 2018 335 1683 4.0 19 64 129.5

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Mannion, Sean 10-8 138.82 200-309-13 64.7 2446 15 75 244.6
Vaz, Cody  7 - 5 142.50 109-185-3 58.9 1480 11 59 211.4
Harrington, Richie  3 - 0 164.93 6-9-0 66.7 66 1 18 22.0
TEAM  7 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 140.36 315-504-16 62.5 3992 27 75 307.1
Opponents 13 112.61 279-471-20 59.2 2919 14 65 224.5

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Wheaton, Markus 13-13 91 1244 13.7 11 51 95.7
Cooks, Brandin 13-13 67 1151 17.2 5 75 88.5
Woods, Storm 12-12 38 313 8.2 0 25 26.1
Hamlett, Connor 13-7 32 403 12.6 3 29 31.0
Cummings, Kevin 13-3 18 208 11.6 1 38 16.0
Prince, Colby 13-13 18 136 7.6 1 33 10.5
Mullaney, Richard  9 - 0 13 156 12.0 1 45 17.3
Ward, Terron 13-0 10 79 7.9 0 19 6.1
Hatfield, Micah 11-0 9 86 9.6 2 28 7.8
Singler, Mitch  3 - 0 4 64 16.0 0 23 21.3
Anderson, Tyler 10-2 4 22 5.5 0 7 2.2
Jenkins, Jordan 12-0 3 51 17.0 1 30 4.2
York, Clayton 11-1 3 40 13.3 0 31 3.6
Smith, Caleb 13-0 2 19 9.5 0 16 1.5
Gwacham, Obum 13-0 2 12 6.0 1 7 0.9
Agnew, Malcolm 13-1 1 8 8.0 1 8 0.6
Total 13 315 3992 12.7 27 75 307.1
Opponents 13 279 2919 10.5 14 65 224.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Romaine, Trevor 16-18 88.9 2-2 4-4 5-6 5-6 0-0 45 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Romaine, Trevor - 16-18 51-54 - - - - - 99
Woods, Storm 13 - - - - - - - 78
Wheaton, Markus 13 - - - - - - - 78
Ward, Terron 6 - - - - - - - 36
Cooks, Brandin 5 - - - - - - - 30
Anderson, Tyler 3 - - - - - - - 18
Hamlett, Connor 3 - - - - - - - 18
Agnew, Malcolm 2 - - - - - - - 12
Hatfield, Micah 2 - - - - - - - 12
Cummings, Kevin 1 - - - - - - - 6
Balfour, Michael 1 - - - - - - - 6
Jenkins, Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 9-4 6-1 3-2 0-1
Conference 6-3 4-1 2-2 0-0
Non-Conference 3-1 2-0 1-0 0-1

Team Statistics OSU OPP
FIRST DOWNS 310 243
  R u s h i n g 101 97
  P a s s i n g 180 123
  P e n a l t y 29 23
RUSHING YARDAGE 1617 1683
  Rushing Attempts 442 422
  Average Per Rush 3.7 4.0
  Average Per Game 124.4 129.5
  TDs Rushing 26 19
PASSING YARDAGE 3992 2919
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 315-504-16 279-471-20
  Average Per Pass 7.9 6.2
  Average Per Catch 12.7 10.5
  Average Per Game 307.1 224.5
  TDs Passing 27 14
TOTAL OFFENSE 5609 4602
  Average Per Play 5.9 5.2
  Average Per Game 431.5 354.0
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 35-642 41-772
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-84 15-106
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 20-284 16-98
FUMBLES-LOST 21-7 21-11
PENALTIES-Yards 79-724 93-859
PUNTS-AVG 60-41.2 75-42.9
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 2 : 0 7  2 7 : 5 3
3RD-DOWN Conversions 60/174 53/181
4TH-DOWN Conversions 12/23 15/24

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Poyer, Jordan 7 122 17.4 1 50
Reynolds, Rashaad 3 46 15.3 0 42
Murphy, Ryan 2 6 3.0 0 6
Martin, Sean 2 0 0.0 0 0
Watkins, Anthony 1 43 43.0 0 43
Audiss, Micah 1 44 44.0 0 44
Unga, Feti 1 2 2.0 0 2
Doctor, Michael 1 19 19.0 0 19
Robinson, Rueben 1 0 0.0 0 0
Christian, Steven 1 2 2.0 0 2

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Kostol, Keith 59 2474 41.9 67 3 23 24 9 1
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
Poyer, Jordan 10 71 7.1 0 24
Wheaton, Markus 2 16 8.0 0 15
Ward, Terron 1 -3 -3.0 0 0
Total 13 84 6.5 0 24
Opponents 15 106 7.1 0 27

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
Ward, Terron 17 382 22.5 0 39
Marable, Malcolm 9 152 16.9 0 23
Stevenson, Jovan 5 73 14.6 0 32
Smith, Caleb 2 4 2.0 0 4
Kell, Devon 2 31 15.5 0 14
Total 35 642 18.3 0 39
Opponents 41 772 18.8 0 35

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Wheaton, Markus 13 142 1244 16 0 0 1402 107.8
Woods, Storm 12 940 313 0 0 0 1253 104.4
Cooks, Brandin 13 82 1151 0 0 0 1233 94.8
Ward, Terron 13 415 79 -3 382 0 873 67.2
Hamlett, Connor 13 0 403 0 0 0 403 31.0
Total 13 1617 3992 84 642 284 6619 509.2
Opponents 13 1683 2919 106 772 98 5578 429.1

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Mannion, Sean 10 327 -85 2446 2361 236.1
Vaz, Cody 7 213 -176 1480 1304 186.3
Woods, Storm 12 192 940 0 940 78.3
Ward, Terron 13 68 415 0 415 31.9
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